IRD 6/1/04 06-02-	2004
Form PPO-1594 Coveretive (Rev. 10:02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1 mais m:mis dmits mit (mm)
	3406 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CAY HOLDINGS LTD.	Name: <u>Enbiromed</u> , <u>LLC</u>
Execution Date: 9-11-2003	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: <u>5537 Cambridge Club #3</u> 1
Corporation-State DE	City: Ann Arbor State: MI Zip: 48103
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🎇 N	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership MI
Assignment 🕍 Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement 🔲 Change of Name	1
X Other Record to correct name of	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Assignor on assignment recorded a Reel/Frame 2831/0356 on 9/22/200	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	attached 🔀 Yes 🚻 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Cay Holdings	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1220 N. Market St. 606	8. Deposit account number:
CityWilmington State: DE Zip: 1980	
	SE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Thomas Allen	5-28-2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attackments, and document
Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Fragemarks, p Washington, D.C. 20231

06/03/2004 DBYRHE 00000013 2576285

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0221**  04/29/2004 17:52 6037735685

THE VEROX GROUP

PAGE 03

·	09-25	5-2003		
Form PTO-1594 (Rov. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ □ □		<b>加度期間                                    </b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (	PCE
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks; P	lease record the attached on	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NuTek International	011273	2. Name and address of Name: Enbirome Internal Address:	receiving party(ies) ed , LLC	**************************************
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State DE  Other		Street Address:  CityAnn Arbor  Individual(s) citizent	7 Cambridge Club  State: MI Zip: 4810	03
Additional name(s) of conveying party(la	s) sitached? 📭 Yes 🖓 No	General Partnership	P_MI	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Th	Limited Partnership	7	
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State_		
Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 9-11-03	Change of Name	rennachiative designation is	in the United States, a domestic a stached.	
		2576285 "C	0	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail Name: Cay Holdings	•		1	_
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	s40.00	
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit admini	3
Street Address:	rket St. 606	B. Deposit account num	ber:	? 芝
Chy_Wilmington State DE	Zip: 19801		this page if paying by deposit 2000	ALI E)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document. Kenneth Howlett	bellef, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct e	and any attached copy is a true 9-11-03	
Name of Person Signing	}	ignature or sheet altronomit and document	Date	
3 LAUGLLER 00000274 2576265	/ Commissioner of Patoni & T	required cover sheet informati redemarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231	ion lo:	
1 40,00 00				

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0222** 

03/11/04 02:59pm P. 002

03/07/2004 15:23

6037735685

THE VEROX GROUP

PAGE 82

## BOARD MINUTES MEETING OF MEMBERS OF

## NuTek International Inc.

The annual meeting of the Members of the above-captioned Company was held on the date and at the time and place set forth in the written Waiver of Notice signed by the Members, fixing such time and place and Prefixed to the minutes of this meeting.

Kenneth Howlett William Edwards

President & CEO Treasurer & COO

Order of Business: "Transfer of Trademarks"

Motion approved to transfer ownership of United States Patent & Trademark (USPTO) Trademarks "CRISPAIR" Registration Number 2576285 to Embiromed, LLC with offices located at 5537 Cambridge Club #312 Ann Arbor, MI 48103 There being no further business to come before the meeting, upon motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, it was adjourned.

Officers:

Kenneth Howlett

Date: September 11-03

RECORDED: 06/01/2004 REEL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0223